
Bead Brid|M on National Highways
fat Punjab

f Shri D. C. Sharma:
J Shri Bam Krishan:

* ") Shri Daljit Singh:
^Sardar Iqbal Sinfh:

Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) the number of road bridges proposed to be constructed on National Highways during the Second Five Year Plan in the Punjab State; and

(b) the names of the places and amount allotted for each?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) and (b). A Statement giving the required information is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. TSee appendix IX, annexure No. 12],

Ticketless Travel
___  on D. C. Sharma:3509. . .-hri Vajpayee:
Will the Minister of Railways be

pleased to state:

(a) the number of ticketless travellers detected on the following Railways during the period from the 1st
o f October, 1957 to the 31st of March,
1958:

(i) Northern Railway,
(ii) North-Eastern Railway,
(iii) Eastern Railway,
(iv) South-Eastern Railway,
(v) Western Railway, and

(vi) Central Railway; and
(b) the total amount of fares and fines, if any, realised by each of the Railways during that period?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shahnawaz Khan): (a) and (b).
A statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [See appendix IX, annexure No. 13].

139x7 Written Answer/

Demolition Notices issued by Delld Development Authority

. . . .  fS h ri D. C. Sharma:
\ Sardar Iqbal Singh:

Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state the number of demolition notices issued by the Delhi Development Authority during the months of December, 1957, January, February, March and April, 1958?

The Minister of Health (Shri Karmarkar): The number of demolition notices issued by the Delhi Development (Provisional) Authority durjng December, 1957 and by the Delhi Development Authority during January, 1958 is 136 and 36 respectively. No demolition notice was issued during the period February to April, 1958.

Survey of Fertilizers and Farming
Practices

3511. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether a pilot survey of fertilizer and other farming practices, under the scheme for conducting pilot sample surveys in typical districts of various agricultural regions in the country, is being conducted in Punjab
State:

(b) if so, the names of the districts;
(c) the progress made so far;
(d) if similar surveys are being conducted in other States in the country; and

(e) if so, the names of the districts,
State-wise?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. P. Jain): (a) Yes.

(b) Ferozepur district.

(c) The field work of the survey for Rabi crops was started in October 1957 and was over by the end of April, 1958. Field work for Kharif crops will be started in July, 1958.
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